Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---oOo--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2015 - 046

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LOCAL CHIEF EXECUTIVE TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA), IN BEHALF OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF MINA, WITH THE PHILIPPINE CROP INSURANCE CORPORATION (PCIC) FOR THE DEPUTIZATION OF MUNICIPAL AGRICULTURIST AND AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGIST AS CROP INSURANCE UNDERWRITER

WHEREAS, the Philippine Crop Insurance Corporation was created by Presidential Decree No. 1467 to provide crop insurance cover initially to palay and Corn Crops then the high Valued Crops, livestock and Agri-Assets and Term Insurance Power packages as added service of both borrowing and self-financed farmers qualified from crop insurance;

WHEREAS, as provided by PD 1467 and LOI 1075, the LGU is one of its partner agency which play a very important role in reaching its clientele in Barangay Level;

WHEREAS, Philippine Crop Insurance Corporation Board resolution no. 62-17 promulgated march 24, 1982 authorizes the deputization of Agricultural Technologist of Local Government Units as crop insurance solicitors to enable a greater number of farmers to avail of the benefits of crop insurance.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LOCAL CHIEF EXECUTIVE TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA), IN BEHALF OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF MINA, WITH THE PHILIPPINE CROP INSURANCE CORPORATION (PCIC) FOR THE DEPUTIZATION OF MUNICIPAL AGRICULTURIST AND AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGIST AS CROP INSURANCE UNDERWRITER.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of April 2015, on motion of Hon. Ariel V. Novo duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor